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CHAPTER 4086.

[8. F. No. 859.]

AN ACT TO REPEAL SECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER TWO HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY-EIGHT (278), LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), RELATING TQ RUNNING AT LARGE OF
DOMESTIC ANIMALS IN CERTAIN COUNTIES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Siale of Minnesota :

SeorioN 1, That section one (1) of Chapter two hundred and seven-
ty-eight (278), Special Iraws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
three (1883), entitled ‘*An act to amend Chapter two hundred and
twenty-three (223), laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
seven (1877), relating to ruuning at large of domestic animals in certain
counties,’”” be and the same is hereby repealed.

8Ec. 2. This act ehall take effect and be in foree from and after its
passage.

Approved April 21, 1891.

CHAPTER 407.

[S. F. No. 162.]

AN ACT TO PROHIBIT THE DISCHARGE OF FIREARMS AT OR ABOUT
MUD LAKE, IN THE TOWNS OF COSMO3 AND CEDAR MILLS, IN
MEEEKER COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of tha State of Minnesota :

SEoTION 1. Hereafter it shall be unlawful for any person to dis-
charge or shoot firearms upon Muad lake, in the towns of Cosmos and
Cedar Mills, in the county of Meeker, or within one-half (1) mile of
the shores of said Mud lake.

Sec. 2. Any person violating the provisions of this aet shall, npon
conviction thereof, be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and be pun-
igshed by a fine of not less than ten dollars (310}, nor more than one
hundred dollars (8100), or by imprisonment in the county jail for a
period not less than ten (10) days nor more than thirty {30) days.

Beo. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 16, 1891.



